Sharmin Joseph, Environmental Officer, EMPD, 

attended  the  training workshop, in Trinidad during 

August 11 – 15, 2014  

NEW STAFF 

Mr. Mahendra Budhram, EO I,  attached to 

EMCD ,and Mr. Steffon George, Litter Prevention 

Warden,  also attached to EMCD. 

One hundred and thirty four (134) Applications for Environmental Authorisation were received for the period July 

to  September, 2014. Of these, twenty one (21) were for New Projects, ten (10) for Existing projects, seventeen (17) 

for Renewal of   Environmental Authorisation and three (3) for Variance.

[...]

The Division conducted nine (9) site visits for New Projects and seven (7) site visits for Existing Operations.  

Compliance/renewal audits were also conducted for six (6) Operations that were issued with an Environmental Au-

thorization. 

The Agency granted one hundred and thirty two (132) Environmental Authorizations during this period. These  

included fourteen (14) Environmental Permits; nineteen (19) Operation Permits for Existing Projects, one (1) 

Transfer and sixteen (16) renewal of   environmental permits were granted. A total of eighty four (84) short- term